TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM469529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		04/10/2018	banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: SALSA LABS, INC.	
Street Address: 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200		
City: Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86495790	COSM
Registration Number:	3581425	GIVEZOOKS!
Registration Number:	4563629	IGNITE ACTION. FUEL CHANGE.
Registration Number:	4166714	INGREDIENTS FOR ORGANIZING
Serial Number:	86126203	MICRO ORGANIZING
Registration Number:	4166865	MYSALSA
Registration Number:	4166710	SALSA
Registration Number:	4160136	SALSA LABS
Registration Number:	4166715	
Registration Number:	4166719	
Registration Number:	4571481	
Serial Number:	85333328	SALSA LIBRE
Serial Number:	85333327	SALSA INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	4166713	SALSA MARKET
Registration Number:	4197085	SALSASCRIPT
Serial Number:	86495784	SOLIS
Registration Number:	4726478	WERAISE IGNITE CHANGE TOGETHER
Registration Number:	4726479	WE RAISE IGNITE CHANGE TOGETHER
Serial Number:	77009258	WIRED FOR CHANGE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0717 900446476

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127158100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-715-9100

Email: kltrademark@kramerlevin.com

Correspondent Name: Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP

Address Line 1: 1177 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diane Torniali
SIGNATURE:	/Diane Torniali/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release_of_Security_Interest_CMA#page1.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_CMA#page2.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_CMA#page3.tif source=Release_of_Security_Interest_CMA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0718

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April <u>10</u>, 2018 by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of SALSA LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 7200 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 200, Bethesda, MD 20814.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the copyrights, patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 9, 2013 (the "Security Agreements"), and recorded with the US Library of Congress Copyright Office and the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A, B and C.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreements, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association

Name:

Title:

39200 Six Mile Road Livonia, MI 48152

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0719

EXHIBIT A

Copyrights

 Description
 Registration Number
 Registration Date

 None.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0720

EXHIBIT C

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
COSM	/86495790	January 5, 2015
GIVEZOOKS!	3581425/77325127	February 24, 2009
IGNITE ACTION. FUEL CHANGE.	4563629/86124843	July 8, 2014
INGREDIENTS FOR ORGANIZING	4166714/85325570	July 3, 2012
MICRO ORGANIZING	/86126203	November 21, 2013
MYSALSA	4166865/85384222	July 3, 2012
SALSA	4166710/85324512	July 3, 2012
SALSA LABS	4160136/85324511	June 19, 2012
SALSA LABS (design)	4166715/85325573	July 3, 2012
SALSA LABS (design)	4166719/85326771	July 3, 2012
SALSA LABS (design)	4571481/861248343	July 22, 2014
SALSA LIBRE	/85333328	May 30, 2011
SALSA INTERNATIONAL	/85333327	May 30, 2011
SALSA MARKET	4166713/85325568	July 3, 2012
SALSASCRIPT	4197085/85384228	August 28, 2012
SOLIS	/86495784	January 5, 2015
WERAISE IGNITE CHANGE TOGETHER	4726478/86266120	April 28, 2015
WE RAISE IGNITE CHANGE TOGETHER	4726479/86266285	April 28, 2015
WIRED FOR CHANGE	77009258/3465092	July 15, 2008

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on August 13, 2013, at Reel and Frame Number 5090/0676, on August 14, 2013, at Reel and Frame Number 5091/0181, on July 7, 2014 at Reel and Frame Number 5317/0737, on October 2, 2014, at Reel and Frame Number 5373/0918, and on September 10, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5620/0086.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0721

EXHIBIT B

Patents

DescriptionPatent / Application
NumberIssue / Application
DateNone.NumberDate

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006311 FRAME: 0722

RECORDED: 04/12/2018